H
irose
Rectangular Connectors
1455
This product is RoHS compliant. HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
1.2
2
0.8 A

2
A
B
1.0
C
D
E
1.5
mouser.com/hiroseconnector
HIROSE FPC/FFC Connectors
798-FH12-5S-1SH55	 FH12-5S-1SH(55)	 D	 5	 4.0	 8.6	 9.6	 6.07	 2.3
798-FH12-6S-1SH55	 FH12-6S-1SH(55)	 D	 6	 5.0	 9.6	 10.6	 7.07	 2.3
798-FH12-7S-1SH55	 FH12-7S-1SH(55)	 D	 7	 6.0	 10.6	 11.6	 8.07	 2.3
798-FH12-8S-1SH55	 FH12-8S-1SH(55)	 D	 8	 7.0	 11.6	 12.6	 9.07	 2.3
798-FH12-9S-1SH55	 FH12-9S-1SH(55)	 D	 9	 8.0	 12.6	 13.6	 10.07	 2.3
798-FH12-11S-1SH55	 FH12-11S-1SH(55)	 D	 11	 10.0	 14.6	 15.6	 12.07	 2.3
798-FH12-16S-1SH55	 FH12-16S-1SH(55)	 D	 16	 15.0	 19.6	 20.6	 17.07	 2.3
798-FH12-22S-1SH55	 FH12-22S-1SH(55)	 D	 22	 21.0	 25.6	 26.6	 23.07	 2.3
798-FH12-26S-1SH55	 FH12-26S-1SH(55)	 D	 26	 25.0	 29.6	 30.6	 27.07	 2.3
1mm - Right Angle - Bottom Contact - Gold
798-FH12-10S-0.5SV55	 FH12-10S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 10	 8.4	 6.9	 4.5	 6.5	 8.2
798-FH12-12S-0.5SV55	 FH12-12S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 12	 9.4	 7.9	 5.5	 7.5	 9.2
798-FH12-15S-0.5SV55	 FH12-15S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 15	 10.9	 9.4	 7.0	 9.0	 10.7
798-FH12-16S-0.5SV55	 FH12-16S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 16	 11.4	 9.9	 7.5	 9.5	 11.2
798-FH12-18S-05SV55	 FH12-18S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 18	 12.4	 10.9	 8.5	 10.5	 12.2
798-FH12-20S-0.5SV55	 FH12-20S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 20	 13.4	 11.9	 9.5	 11.5	 13.2
798-FH12-22S-0.5SV55	 FH12-22S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 22	 14.4	 12.9	 10.5	 12.5	 14.2
798-FH12-24S-0.5SV55	 FH12-24S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 24	 15.4	 13.9	 11.5	 13.5	 15.2
798-FH12-26S-0.5SV55	 FH12-26S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 26	 16.4	 14.9	 12.5	 14.5	 16.2
798-FH12-30S-0.5SV55	 FH12-30S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 30	 18.4	 16.9	 14.5	 16.5	 18.2
798-FH12-33S-0.5SV55	 FH12-33S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 33	 19.9	 18.4	 16.0	 18.0	 19.7
798-FH12-36S-0.5SV55	 FH12-36S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 36	 21.4	 19.9	 17.5	 19.5	 21.2
798-FH12-40S-0.5SV55	 FH12-40S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 40	 23.4	 21.9	 19.5	 21.5	 23.2
798-FH12-45S-0.5SV55	 FH12-45S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 45	 25.9	 24.4	 22.0	 24.0	 25.7
798-FH12-50S-0.5SV55	 FH12-50S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 50	 28.4	 26.9	 24.5	 26.5	 28.2
798-FH12-60S-05SV55	 FH12-60S-0.5SV(55)	 C	 60	 33.4	 31.9	 29.5	 31.5	 33.2
0.5mm - Vertical Mount - Gold
Bottom Contact
798-FH12-6S-0.5SH55	 FH12-6S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 6	 2.5	 6.1	 7.1	 3.57	 -
798-FH12-10S-0.5SH55	 FH12-10S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 10	 4.5	 8.1	 9.1	 5.57	 -
798-FH12-11S-05SH55	 FH12-11S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 11	 5.0	 8.6	 9.6	 6.07	 -
798-FH12-12S-0.5SH55	 FH12-12S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 12	 5.5	 9.1	 10.1	 6.57	 -
798-FH12-14S-05SH55	 FH12-14S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 14	 6.5	 10.1	 11.1	 7.57	 -
798-FH12-15S-0.5SH55	 FH12-15S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 15	 7.0	 10.6	 11.6	 8.07	 -
798-FH12-16S-05SH55	 FH12-16S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 16	 7.5	 11.1	 12.1	 8.57	 -
798-FH12-18S-0.5SH55	 FH12-18S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 18	 8.5	 12.1	 13.1	 9.57	 -
798-FH12-20S-0.5SH55	 FH12-20S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 20	 9.5	 13.1	 14.1	 10.57	 -
798-FH12-22S-0.5SH55	 FH12-22S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 22	 10.5	 14.1	 15.1	 11.57	 -
798-FH12-24S-0.5SH55	 FH12-24S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 24	 11.5	 15.1	 16.1	 12.57	 -
798-FH12-26S-0.5SH55	 FH12-26S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 26	 12.5	 16.1	 17.1	 13.57	 -
798-FH12-28S-0.5SH55	 FH12-28S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 28	 13.5	 17.1	 18.1	 14.57	 -
798-FH12-30S-0.5SH55	 FH12-30S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 30	 14.5	 18.1	 19.1	 15.57	 -
798-FH12-32S-0.5SH55	 FH12-32S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 32	 15.5	 19.1	 20.1	 16.57	 -
798-FH12-33S-0.5SH55	 FH12-33S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 33	 16.0	 19.6	 20.6	 17.07	 -
798-FH12-34S-0.5SH55	 FH12-34S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 34	 16.05	 20.01	 21.1	 17.57	 -
798-FH12-36S-0.5SH55	 FH12-36S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 36	 17.5	 21.1	 22.1	 18.57	 -
798-FH12-40S-0.5SH55	 FH12-40S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 40	 19.5	 23.1	 24.1	 20.57	 -
798-FH12-45S-0.5SH55	 FH12-45S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 45	 22.0	 25.6	 26.6	 23.07	 -
798-FH12-50S-0.5SH55	 FH12-50S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 50	 24.5	 28.1	 29.1	 25.57	 -
Bottom Contact With Strengthened Lock Lever
798-FH12S-30S-05SH55	 FH12S-30S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 30	 14.5	 18.1	 19.1	 15.57	 -
798-FH12S-40S-05SH55	 FH12S-40S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 40	 19.5	 23.1	 24.1	 20.57	 -
798-FH12S-45S-05SH55	 FH12S-45S-0.5SH(55)	 A	 45	 22.0	 25.6	 26.6	 23.07	 -
Top Contact
798-FH12A-10S0.5SH55	 FH12A-10S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 10	 9.1	 8.35	 4.5	 9.5	 5.57
798-FH12A-12S0.5SH55	 FH12A-12S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 12	 10.1	 9.35	 5.5	 10.5	 6.57
798-FH12A-16S-05SH55	 FH12A-16S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 16	 12.1	 11.4	 7.5	 12.5	 8.57
798-FH12A-18S0.5SH55	 FH12A-18S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 18	 13.1	 12.35	 8.5	 13.5	 9.57
798-FH12A-20S0.5SH55	 FH12A-20S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 20	 14.1	 13.35	 9.5	 14.5	 10.57
798-FH12A-24S0.5SH55	 FH12A-24S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 24	 16.1	 15.35	 11.5	 16.5	 12.57
798-FH12A-30S0.5SH55	 FH12A-30S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 30	 19.1	 18.35	 14.5	 19.5	 15.57
798-FH12A-32S0.5SH55	 FH12A-32S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 32	 20.1	 19.35	 15.5	 20.5	 16.57
798-FH12A-33S0.5SH55	 FH12A-33S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 33	 20.6	 19.85	 16.0	 21.0	 17.07
798-FH12A-36S0.5SH55	 FH12A-36S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 36	 22.1	 21.35	 17.5	 22.5	 18.57
798-FH12A-40S0.5SH55	 FH12A-40S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 40	 24.1	 23.35	 19.5	 24.5	 20.57
798-FH12A-50S0.5SH55	 FH12A-50S-0.5SH(55)	 B	 50	 29.1	 28.35	 24.5	 29.5	 25.57
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Hirose
Part No. Fig. No. of

•	Current Rating:  0.5A
•	Voltage Rating:  50VAC
•	Operating Temperature:  -40°C to +70°C
Materials:
•	Insulator:  Polyamide, LCP, Beige, UL94V-0
•	Actuator:  PPS, Dark Brown, UL94V-0
•	Metal Fittings:  Brass-Tin Plated
DIMENSIONS: mm
A
B
C
D
© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics
798-FH12-6S-1SV55	 FH12-6S-1SV(55)	 E	 6	 9.9	 8.4	 5.0	 8.0	 9.7
798-FH12-8S-1SV55	 FH12-8S-1SV(55)	 E	 8	 11.9	 10.4	 7.0	 10.0	 11.7
798-FH12-16S-1SV55	 FH12-16S-1SV(55)	 E	 16	 19.9	 18.4	 15.0	 18.0	 19.7
798-FH12-20S-1SV55	 FH12-20S-1SV(55)	 E	 20	 23.9	 22.4	 19.0	 22.0	 23.7
798-FH12-24S-1SV55	 FH12-24S-1SV(55)	 E	 24	 27.9	 26.4	 23.0	 26.0	 27.7
1mm - vertical mount - Gold
E